
[I] COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

AGENDA TITLE: 

MEETING DATE: J u l y  7, 1993 

C o n t r d c t  Award f o r  Kofu Park Handicap Walkway, 1145 South Ham Lane I 
PREPARED BY: P u b l i c  Works D i r e c t o r  

CTION: That t h e  City Counci l  adopt t h e  a t tached r e s o l u t i o n  awarding 
t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  t h e  above p r o j e c t  t o  Popuch Concrete 
Cont rac t ing ,  Inc .  i n  t h e  amount o f  $4,274.30. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This  p r o j e c t  w i l l  use Cornun i ty  Development B lock  Grant  
funds t o  make t h e  Kofu Park b u i l d i n g  handicap accEssib le .  
Steps i n  t h e  walkway and a t  t h e  b u i l d i n g  w i l l  be e l i m i n a t e d  
so t h a t  the  access t o  t h e  b u i l d i n g  w i l l  meet t h e  

I 

requi rements o f  t h e  Americans w i t h  D i s a b i l i t i e s  Act. 
Development B lock Grant funds r e q u i r e s  a fo rmal  b i d d i n g  process f o r  any p r o j e c t  over  

The use o f  Community 

92,000.00. 

Plans and s p e c i f i c a t i o n s  f o r  t h i s  p r o j e c t  were approved on June 16, 1993. 
r e c e i v e d  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  f i v e  b i d s  f o r  t h i s  p r o j e c t :  

The Ci ty 

B i d  - Bidder  L o c a t i o n  

Engineer ' s Est imate $ 5,346.00 
Popuch Concrete Cont rac t ing ,  Inc .  Lod i  $ 4,274.30 
Case Const ruc t ion  Co. Lod i  $ 5,728.00 
George Reed, Inc .  Lod i $ 6,400.00 

Neth Const ruc t ion ,  I n c .  S tock ton  $10,550.00 
H. Max Lee, Inc.  Lod i  $ 9,210.00 

FUNDING: O r i g i n a l l y  Budgeted: 1992 
Budgc t e d  Fund : 
Cur ren t  Appropr ia t ion :  $7,876.75 
T o t a l  P r o j e c t  Estimate: $6,500.00 
Bid Opening Date: 

Cornuni ty  Development B lock Grant  

June 30, 1993) 

.i;i \L< "i t~~ 
I ,  

6 c A  L. Ronsk.0 
Publbc )corks D i r e c t o r  

Prepared by k'esley K. Fujitani, Senior  Civil Engineer 
JLR/WKF/lm 
Attachment 
cc: C i ty  A t t o r n e y  

Purchasing O f f i c e r  
Parks Superintendent 
Community Development Block Grant Coord inator  

c 

Ctty Manager c 
CKOFU.1:TXTW.DZM (CG.COM) 

cc 1 

June 3 0 ,  1.993 



KESOLUTION NO. 93-85 . 
A RESOLUTION OF THE u ) D I  CITY COUNCIL 

1145 SOUTH LTrvE 
AWARDING THE C O N "  FOR KOFU PARK HAhiICAP WALKWAY, 

WHEXEAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with 
law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received and 
publicly opened on June 30, 1993 at 11:OO a.m. for the contract for 
Kofu Park Handicap Walkway, 1145 South Ham Lane, described in the 
specifications therefor approved by the City Council on June 16, 1993; 
and 

WHEREAS. said bids haxe been compared, checked, and ':&dated and 
a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows: 

Bidder Location F A  

Popuch Concrete Contracting, Inc. Lodi C 4,274.30 
Case Construction 70. Lodi $ 5 , 7 2 8 . 0 0  
George Reed, Inc. Lodi $ 6,400.00 

Neth Construction, Inc. S t ocktr n $10,550.00 
H. Max Lee, Xnc. Lodi $ 9,210.00 

W'l-nZRGAS, the City Manager recouune-Ids that award of the contract 
for Kofu Park handicap walkway be -.,ade to the low bidder, Popuch 
Concrete Contracting; 

NOW, THISREFORE, BE IT %SOLVED by the Lodi City Council that 
award of contract for K o f l .  Park handicap walkway be and the same is 
hereby awarded to Popucb concrete Contracting, Inc, the low bidder, in 
the amount of $4,274.3?. 

Dated: ?uly 7 .  1993 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 93-85 was passed axzd adopted 
hy the City Council of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held July 
7, 1993 by the following vote: 

Ayes: Council Members - Davenport, Mann, Sieglock, Snider, 
and Pennino (Mayor) 

Noes: Council Members - None 

Absent: Council Members - None 

9 3 - 8 5  


